CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT.OF JUSTICE UNIFCRM CRIME REPORT - RETURN A CC3211

DIVISION OF CALIFORNIA JUSTICE INFO. SERVICES ACTUAL OFFENSES REPORTED AND CLEARED PAGE 1273

CRIMINAL JUSTICE STATISTICS CENTER BY JURISDICTION PRINTED 04/18/2017
Co JANUARY THROUGH DECEMBER 2016

SAN JOSE
OFFENSE . . . . . . OFFENSES . . . . . . : . . CLEARANCES . .
' REPORTED UNFOUNDED ACTUAL TOTAL UNDER 18
HOMICIDE MURDER AND NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER 49 2 47 24 0
MANSLAUGHTER BY NEGLIGENCE 0 0 0 0 0
FORCE RAPE RAPE BY FORCE 453 9 444 52 6
ASSAULT TO RAPE - ATTEMPTS 7 0 7 2 0
TOTAL FORCIBLE RAPE 460 9 451 54 6
ROBBERY FIREARM . 282 1 281 103 7
KNIFE OR CUTTING INSTRUMENT 158 0 158 35 S 14
OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON 126 0 126 43 6
STRONG-ARM (HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC) 652 3 649 186 31
TOTAL ROBBERY 1,218 4 1,214 367 58
ASSAULT FIREARM : 431 0 431 96 ’ 7
KNIFE OR CUTTING INSTRUMENT 602 0 602 310 21
OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON 864 0 864 433 , 43
HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC. - AGGRAVATED 278 0 278 100 10
OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGGRAVATED 4,974 10 4,964 2,291 182
TOTAL ASSAULT 7,149 10 7,139 3,230 263
BURGLARY  FORCIBLE ENTRY 3,014 0 3,014 , 112 23
UNLAWFUL ENTRY - NO FORCE . 1,081 2 1,079 65 7
ATTEMPTED FORCIBLE ENTRY 167 0 167 11 1
TOTAL BURGLARY 4,262 2 4,260 . 188 31
LARCENY TOTAL LARCENY - THEFT EXCEPT MOTOR VEH. 12,792 "6 " 12,786 1,467 156
M.V.THEFT AUTOS 6,059 161 5,898 339 59
TRUCKS AND BUSES 1,661 64 1,597 80 11
OTHER VEHICLES 212 4 208 8 0
'TOTAL MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 7,932 229 7,703 427 - 70
GRAND TOTAL 33,862 262 33, 600 5,757 584
#%k*xx%x* LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED *****%
FEL.-KILLED ACC.-KILLED ASSAULTS MOTOR VEHICLES RECOVERED
0 , 1 202 TYPE NUMBER
VALUE BREAKDOWN...LARCENY-THEFT (EXCEPT M.V.) LOC STOLEN LOC RECOVERED 5,540
VALUE ACTUAL VALUE STOLEN LOC STOLEN RECOVERED OTHER 2,243
OVER $400 ° 5,726 $15,888,133 TOTAL LOC STOLEN RECOVERED 7,783
$200 TO $400 1,845 $533, 870
$50 TO $200 1,916 $207, 583
UNDER $50 3,299 $23,909 STOLEN OTHER RECOVERED LOC 831

TOTAL LARCENY 12,786 °©  $16,653,495
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DIVISION OF CALIFORNIA JUSTICE INFO. SERVICES NO. CRIMES REPORTED & VALUE OF STOLEN PROPERTY PAGE 1274
BY JURISDICTION PRINTED 04/18/2017

CRIMINAL JUSTICE STATISTICS CENTER

SAN JOSE

OFFENSE
MURDER & NONNEG MANS
RAPE - FORCIBLE

ROBBERY

BURGLARY

LARCENY-THEFT

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

*kkk

NUMBER OF
OFFENSES
TOTAL 47
TOTAL 451
HIGHWAY 644
COMMERCIAL HOUSE 292
GAS STATION 20
CONVENIENCE STORE 79
RESIDENCE 96
BANK , 11
MISCELLANEOUS 72
TOTAL ROBBERY 1,214
RESIDENCE .
NIGHT 510
DAY 1,150
UNKNOWN 975
NON-RESIDENCE
NIGHT 650
DAY 222
UNKNOWN : 753
TOTAL BURGLARY 4,260
POCKET-PICKING 106
PURSE-SNATCHING CL. 108 i
. SHOPLIFTING v 1,860 -
FROM .VEHICLE 5,136 -
AUTO PARTS AND ACCESSORIES a1,
BICYCLES : 999
FROM BUILDING 862
COIN-OPERATED MACHINE 14
MISCELLANEOUS 2,261
TOTAL LARCENY-THEFT (EXCEPT MV) . 12,786
TOTAL 7,703

GRAND TOTAL **** 26,

440:: .. -

461

-$38,161, 622

VALUE OF PROP.
STOLEN

$0
$5,603

$1,127,306
$318, 604
$4,688
$19,166
$74,484
$32,826
$24,815
$1,601,889

$2,313,735
$6,104,208
$6,194,192

$1,520,410
$468,779
$5,126,720
$21,728,044

$43,946
$135,574.

~'$1,159,308
-$7,324,560

"+ $405,609
$1,007,163
$1,340,301

$9,672
$5,227,362
$16,653,495

$78,150,653

JANUARY THROUGH DECEMBER 2016

PROPERTY TYPE

CURRENCY

-JEWELRY .

CLOTHING
LOC STOLEN AUTOS

- OFFICE EQUIPMENT

TV. RADIO ETC.:
FIREARMS
HOUSEHOLD GOODS
CONSUMABLE GOODS
LIVESTOCK
MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL PROPERTY

VALUE OF PROPERTY

STOLEN

$3,641,238
$9,436,054
$3,872,576

$39,670,421-

$4,888,212
$1,228,293
$133,293
$861,017
$895,730

$1
$13,523,818
$78,150,653

RECOVERED

$14,838
$49,458
$192,334
$32,861,293
$37,747
$15,405
$1,703
$55,092
$73,315

$0

$1, 035,280
34,336,465
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DIVISION OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE INFO. SERVICES

CRIMINAL JUSTICE STATISTICS CENTER

SAN JOSE

TYPE OF PROPERTY

STRUCTURAL
SINGLE OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL
OTHER RESIDENTIAL
STORAGE
INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING
OTHER COMMERCIAL
COMMUNITY/PUBLIC
ALL OTHER STRUCTURE

TOTAL STRUCTURE

MOBILE
MOTOR VEHICLES
OTHER MOBILE PROPERTY
TOTAL MOBILE
TOTAL OTHER PROPERTY

GRAND TOTAL

REPORTED

15
5
1
0

18

35
0

74

28

4
32
31

137

UNIFORM CRIME REPORT - ARSON 2016

OFFENSE
BY JURISDICTION

OFFENSES

ANNUAL 2016

UNFOUNDED ~  ACTUAL
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15
5
1

.0

18

35
0

74

28

4
32
31

137

REPORTED AND CLEARED

. .. CLEARANCES .
TOTAL UNDER 18

3 1

2 0

0 0

0 0

2 0

6 4

-0 0

13 5

2 0

0 0

2 0

5 0

20 5
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UNINHABITED
STRUCTURE

COOOO0OO0OOOO
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PROPERTY
DAMAGE VALUE

336,500
23,100
50,000

0
8,303,560
84,680

0
8,797,840
301,300
3,300
304,600
32,355
9,134,795




