CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE DIVISION OF CALIFORNIA JUSTICE INFO. SERVICES CRIMINAL JUSTICE STATISTICS CENTER

UNIFORM CRIME REPORT - RETURN A ACTUAL OFFENSES REPORTED AND CLEARED BY JURISDICTION JANUARY THROUGH DECEMBER 2016

CC3211 PAGE 1273 PRINTED 04/18/2017

SAN JOSE

	OFFENSE	REPORTED .	. OFFENSES UNFOUNDED	ACTUAL	CLEAR	ANCES UNDER 18
HOMICIDE	MURDER AND NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER MANSLAUGHTER BY NEGLIGENCE	4 9 0	2	47 0	24 0	0
•	E RAPE BY FORCE ASSAULT TO RAPE - ATTEMPTS FOTAL FORCIBLE RAPE FIREARM	453 7 460	9 0 9	444 7 451	52 2 54	6 0 6
ROBBERY	FIREARM KNIFE OR CUTTING INSTRUMENT OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON STRONG-ARM(HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC) FOTAL ROBBERY	158	0	281 158 126 649 1,214	103 35 43 186 367	7 14 6 31 58
ASSAULT	FIREARM KNIFE OR CUTTING INSTRUMENT OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC AGGRAVATED	431 602 864 278	0 0 0 0 10 10	431 602 864 278 4,964 7,139	96 310 433 100 2,291 3,230	
BURGLARY	OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGGRAVATED FOTAL ASSAULT FORCIBLE ENTRY UNLAWFUL ENTRY - NO FORCE ATTEMPTED FORCIBLE ENTRY FOTAL BURGLARY	3,014 1,081 167 4,262	0 2 0 2	3,014 1,079 167 4,260	112 65 11 188	23 7 1 31
LARCENY TOTAL LARCENY - THEFT EXCEPT MOTOR VEH.			6			
M.V.THEFT	TRUCKS AND BUSES OTHER VEHICLES	6,059 1,661 212 7,932	161 64 4 229	5,898 1,597 208 7,703	339 80 8 427	59 11 0 70
	GRAND TOTAL		262			584
	AW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULT FELKILLED ACCKILLED ASSAULTS 0 1 202		T	MOTOR VEHICLES R	ECOVERED NUMBER	
VALUE BRE VALUE OVER \$40 \$200 TO \$ \$50 TO \$	EAKDOWNLARCENY-THEFT (EXCEPT M.V.) E ACTUAL VALUE STOLEN 00 5,726 \$15,888,133 \$400 1,845 \$533,870 \$200 1,916 \$207,583 50 3,299 \$23,909 RCENY 12,786 \$16,653,495		LOC STOLEN LOC STOLEN TOTAL LOC ST	LOC RECOVERED RECOVERED OTHER POLEN RECOVERED	5,540 2,243 7,783	
UNDER \$5 TOTAL LAP	3,299 \$23,909 RCENY 12,786 \$16,653,495		STOLEN OTH	STOLEN OTHER RECOVERED LOC 831		

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE UCR SUPPLEMENT TO RETURN A
DIVISION OF CALIFORNIA JUSTICE INFO. SERVICES NO. CRIMES REPORTED & VALUE OF STOLEN PROPERTY
CRIMINAL JUSTICE STATISTICS CENTER
BY JURISDICTION
JANUARY THROUGH DECEMBER 2016

CC3211 PAGE 1274 PRINTED 04/18/2017

SAN	JOSE

OFFENSE		NUMBER OF OFFENSES	VALUE OF PROP	2.		
MURDER & NONNEG MANS	TOTAL	47	\$0			
RAPE - FORCIBLE	TOTAL	451	\$5,603			
ROBBERY	HIGHWAY COMMERCIAL HOUSE GAS STATION CONVENIENCE STORE RESIDENCE BANK MISCELLANEOUS TOTAL ROBBERY	644 292 20 79 96 11 72 1,214	\$1,127,306 \$318,604 \$4,688 \$19,166 \$74,484 \$32,826 \$24,815 \$1,601,889			
BURGLARY	RESIDENCE NIGHT DAY UNKNOWN NON-RESIDENCE NIGHT DAY UNKNOWN TOTAL BURGLARY	510 1,150 975 650 222 753 4,260	\$2,313,735 \$6,104,208 \$6,194,192 \$1,520,410 \$468,779 \$5,126,720 \$21,728,044	PROPERTY TYPE	VALUE OF	
LARCENY-THEFT	POCKET-PICKING PURSE-SNATCHING SHOPLIFTING FROM VEHICLE AUTO PARTS AND ACCESSORIES BICYCLES FROM BUILDING COIN-OPERATED MACHINE MISCELLANEOUS TOTAL LARCENY-THEFT (EXCEPT MV)	5,136	\$43,946 \$135,574 \$1,159,308 \$7,324,560 \$405,609 \$1,007,163 \$1,340,301 \$9,672 \$5,227,362 \$16,653,495	CURRENCY JEWELRY CLOTHING LOC STOLEN AUTOS OFFICE EQUIPMENT TV. RADIO ETC. FIREARMS HOUSEHOLD GOODS CONSUMABLE GOODS LIVESTOCK MISCELLANEOUS	STOLEN \$3,641,238 \$9,436,054 \$3,872,576 \$39,670,421 \$4,888,212 \$1,228,293 \$133,293 \$861,017 \$895,730 \$1	RECOVERED \$14,838 \$49,458 \$192,334 \$32,861,293 \$37,747 \$15,405 \$1,703 \$55,092 \$73,315 \$0 \$1,035,280
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	TOTAL	7,703	\$38,161,622	TOTAL PROPERTY	\$78,150,653	\$34,336,465
***	GRAND TOTAL ****	26,461	\$78,150,653			

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE DIVISION OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE INFO. SERVICES CRIMINAL JUSTICE STATISTICS CENTER UNIFORM CRIME REPORT - ARSON 2016
OFFENSE REPORTED AND CLEARED
BY JURISDICTION
ANNUAL 2016

AB3213 PAGE 637 PRINTED 04/18/2017

SAN JOSE

TYPE OF PROPERTY	OFFENSES			CLEA	CLEARANCES		PROPERTY
	REPORTED	UNFOUNDED	ACTUAL	TOTAL	UNDER 18	STRUCTURE	DAMAGE VALUE
STRUCTURAL	•						
SINGLE OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL	15	O O	15	3	1	. 0	336,500
OTHER RESIDENTIAL	5	0	5	2	0	Ō	23,100
STORAGE	1	0	1	0	0	Ō	50,000
INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING	0	0	. 0	0	0	0	. 0
OTHER COMMERCIAL	18	0	18	2	0	0	8,303,560
COMMUNITY/PUBLIC	35	0 .	35	6	4	0	84,680
ALL OTHER STRUCTURE	0	0	0	. 0	0	0	0
TOTAL STRUCTURE	74	0	74	13	5	0	8,797,840
MOBILE							
MOTOR VEHICLES	28	0	28	2	. 0	0	301,300
OTHER MOBILE PROPERTY	4	0	4	0	0	Ō	3,300
TOTAL MOBILE	32	0	32	2	0	Ō	304,600
TOTAL OTHER PROPERTY	31	0	31	5	0	0	32,355
GRAND TOTAL	.137	0	137	20	5	0 ·	9,134,795